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described and as therein purported to be conveyed, and the 
records thereof, heretofore made, is hereby declared to be and 
to have been legal and valid, and every such instrument and 
acknowledgment thereof as hercinbefore stated, together with 
a record of the same, shall be receivable in evidence with the 
same force and effect as if the same had been acknowledged 
1,y any other person duly authorized to take acknowledgments 
as prescribed by law; provided, that this act shall not affect 
any pending suit or proceeding or the right, title or interest of 
any purchaser in good faith and for value, without notice. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 3, 1905. 

No. 396, A.] 	 [Published May 4, 1905. 

CHAPTER 143. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 377, of the laws, of 1901, relating 

to feeding stuffs. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Term "concentrated feeding stuffs" defined. SEcrioN 1. 
:4.ction 1 of chapter 377, laws of 1901 is hereby amended to 
read as follows: Section 1. The term "Concentrated Com-
mercial Feeding Stull's," as used in this act, shall include iin-
i.ved meals, cotton seed meals, pea meals, cocoanut meals, Oil 
meals of all kinds, glutei.) meals, gl uten feeds, maize feeds, 
starch feeds, sugar feeds, sac retie feeds, hominy feeds, cereal-
ine feeds, distillers' grains, dried brewers' grail's, malt sprouts, 
rice meals, oat. feeds, corn and oat feeds, dried blood, tankage, 
ground beef or fish scraps, mixed feeds of all kinds, also eon-
(;mental stock foods, patented and proprietary stock foods 
claimed to possess nutritive as well as medicinal properties, 
and all other materials intended for feeding to domestic ani-
mals; but shall not include hays and st Taws. the whole seeds 
nor the unmixed meals made directly from the entire grains 
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of wheat, rye, barley, oats, Indian corn, buckwheat, • • • 
sorghum, broom corn, millet and flax seed. Neither shall it in-
clude wet brewers' grains, nor wheat, rye and buckwheat brans 
or middlings not mixed with other substances, but sold sepa-
rately, as distinct articles of commerce, nor pure grains 
ground together. 

StscrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 3, 1905. 

No. 373, A.] 	 [Published May 4, 1905. 

CHAPTER 144. 
AN ACT to legalize the incorporation of the Greenbush Ceme- 

tery Association. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Incorporation legalized. SECTION 1. The corporation known 
as the Greenbush Cemetery Association of Sheboygan county, 
Wisconsin, is hereby declared to be in ail respects regular and 
is hereby legalized, upon the condition that within thirty days 
after the passage of this act the present president and secre-
tary thereof shall make and record in the office of the register 
of deeds of Sheboygan county a certificate containing the 
names of the associates who attended the first meeting of the 
incorporation of said association, the corporate name agreed 
upon, the number of trustees fixed, the names of those chosen 
at such meeting and their classification, and the day fixed 
upon for the annual election of trustees; such certificate shall 
be acknowledged by such officers, and the facts required. to be 
stated therein may be taken from the minute book of said asso-
ciation. Such certificate, when recorded, shall have the same 
effect as if a proper certificate had been filed within three 
days after the first meeting at which such association was in-
corporated. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 3, 1905. 


